FIRST GRADE BOWLING STATISTICS
1992/92 - 2019/20



FIRST GRADE BOWLING STATISTICS
SUMMARY
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Most 5-Wickets
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Runs
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Wickets
400
185
127
106
102
102

99
92
67
Y

Avge
1998
14.75
20.22
22.63
17.69
18.18
24.06
16.94
.17
13.44

St-Rate 5-Wkts
38.19 16

29.80 8
38.75 5
34.27 2
34.50 3
36.91 5
43.35 3
37.01 3
31.35 4
29.46 1

Best Strike-rate

Minimum 20 wickets to qualify

Best Performances (Innings)

10/14
9/41
9/44
/28
%25
7/30
7/43
7/48
7/52
i >3

P.Spence
S.Wilson
H.Foyle
M.Hutchins
M.Greene
G.Griffin
S.Benneworth
T.Harker
M.Taylor
T.Harker

Best
7/48 M Graham 23.48
7/30 S Wilson 24.47
6/40 b\ Frost 24.81
T8 N McCallum 26.48
6/78 M Allen 28.00
7/38 P Spence 29.46
5/38 W Hayes 29.70
7/23 G Griffin 29.80
6/18 M Madeley 29.81
10/14 M Manns 30.33
Helensvale Sam Loxton
Broadbeach Sam Loxton
Coomera Sam Loxton
Broadbeach Sam Loxton
Coomera Sam Loxton
Alberton Sam Loxton
Murwilumbah Rab Jones
Logan Village Sam Loxton
Helensvale Sam Loxton

Logan Village

Sam Loxton

Best Average

S Wilson

P Spence
G Griffin

S Morris
W Hayes

N McCallum
M Manns

M Hutchins
W Clayton
W Cordwell

1996-97
1992-93
2018-19
1992-93
2015-16
2008-09
2003-04
2006-07
1993-94
2002-02

10.75
13.44
14.75
15.05
15.35
16.05
16.22
16.94
17.17
17.60



FIRST GRADE BOWLING STATISTICS

ALL BOWLING

Name Overs |Maidens| Runs |Wickets| Avge | St-Rate | 5-Wkts | Best | [Name Overs |Maidens| Runs |Wickets| Avge | St-Rate | 5-Wkts | Best
T Harker 25463 | 511 7811 400 19.53 | 38.19 16 7/48 AIRENVES 99 11 307 20 15388 29.70 1 6/51
G |Griffin 918.5 223 2729 185 14.75 | 29.80 8 7/30 | |W Harriot 161.5 34 492 20 24.60 | 48.55 0 4/22
D |Saunders 820.3 148 2569 127 20.22 | 38.75 5 6/40 H |Foyle 141 9 322 19 16.95 | 44.53 1 9/44
M |Greene 605.3 104 2399 106 22.63 | 34.27 2 7/23 C [Littlejohn 105 19 371 19 1g888 [ 33.16 1 5/24
S [Benneworth 627.3 126 1855 102 18.18 | 36.91 5 7/38 N |Nordstrom 92.4 8 474 19 24.94 | 29.26 0 3/41
J |Austin 586.5 135 1804 102 17.69 | 34.50 3 6/78 M |Narracott 94.5 24 277 19 14.58 | 29.84 0 3/17
D |Greene 7152 141 2382 99 24.06 | 43.35 3 5/38 J [Mills 2 4 367 16 22.93 | 37.25 1 5/49
M Hutchins 567.3 3 1559 92 16.94 | 37.01 3 7/23 N |Vanua 70 17 176 16 14.56 | 26.25 0 4/25
W Clayton 350.1 81 1151 67 1757788 .35 4 6/18 G _Hinze 7 8 Bils 1S 20.86 | 29.20 0 4/31
P [Spence 329 80 901 Y 13.44 | 29.46 1 10/14_| | S [Manns 169 1z 750 e 50.00 | 67.60 0 2/23
R |O'Neil 363.3 65 1213 66 18.37 | 33.04 4 6/23 B [Creevey 83 1% 204 i3 15.69 | 38.30 0 3/19
C |Hunter 422.5 91 1293 58 22.29 | 43.74 8 5/32 DRIVENS 18 8 449 112 37.40 | 56.50 0 4/27
S |Frost 198.5 27 886 48 18.46 | 24.81 1 6/25 | |As|Watkins i1 1 178 11 16.18 | 17.00 0 3/18
[CRIBEVES 450.1 115 1164 47 24.67 | 57.46 1 5/30 M [Thompson 91 11 327 11 29.72 | 49.63 0 3/23
A |Castle 351.1 54 1370 45 30.44 | 46.82 1 5/57 H |Watts 56 7 202 11 18.36 | 30.54 0 2/12
S Wilson 179.3 24 473 44 10.75 | 24.47 3 9/41 M |Grant 52.4 18 147 10 14.70 | 31.60 1 6/10
S |Gannon AVES 38 836 42 19.90 | 31.11 2 2/20 J |Cash 41 6 174 10 17.40 | 24.60 0 4/42
P |Lynch 214.4 29 804 42 19.14 | 30.63 1 5/29 R [Maclnnes 69.1 14 238 10 23.80 | 41.50 0 4/50
W |Cordwell 221 41 722 41 17.60 | 32.34 0 4/0 J |Anning Y 10 219 9 23.88 | 44.66 0 3/40
K |Leal 290 50 1020 41 24.87 | 42.43 0 4/26 M |Harris 34 8 132 9 14.66 | 22.66 0 4/35
T |Dimmick 245.2 42 730 40 18.25 | 36.80 1 5/1 G McCoy 47 11 153 9 17.00 | 31.33 0 3/28
N McCallum | 725 25 626 39 16.05 | 26.48 2 6/52 S |Storey 39.4 8 145 9 16.11 | 26.44 0 3/27
G Jefferies 247 49 839 38 22407 182460 0 4/22 S |Gartrell 57.4 12 177 8 2281 28\ 43R5 0

S |Morris 241.1 72 542 36 15.05 | 40.19 1 5/6 M Jackson 64 11 AR 7 31.14 | 54.85 0 3/49
G [Johnson 2258 44 748 I35 21887 183 0 4/30 T Ray 28 6 92 7 13.14 | 24.00 0 2/3
S |Jesperson 26883 56 687 34 20.20 | 46.50 0 4/11 S |Innwood 31 7 104 6 17288 | el 0f0) 0 2/27
N |Gailey 299K 58 698 33 29.33 | 54.45 0 /111 L Reberger 59.5 2 323 6 581831 55850 0 2/16
J |Nichol 229.1 38 869 33 26:33 [F41.66 0 3/18 A |Barnett 28 2 123 5 24.60 | 33.60 0 2/32
M [Taylor 186.2 37, 605 32 18.90 | 34.93 1 7/52 D |Carter 13 2 5 3 (@208} 15260 0 2/18
M Madeley 144.1 10 536 29 18.48 | 29.81 1 6/45 R McCloud 30.2 3 88 5 17.60 | 36.40 0 2/20
A [Maclnnes 203.4 38 781 29 25.20 | 42.10 0 4/34 J [MclLaughlan 59 6 244 5 48.80 | 70.80 0 /3
T |Greentree 212.2 28 743 28 26.53 | 45.50 0 4/14 C |Mills il 3 147 5 23.40 | 37.40 0 2/0
M |[Manns 136.3 14 438 27 16.22 | 30.33 0 3/29 C |Amini 64 15 139 4 34.75 | 96.00 0 2/49
M |Allen 121.2 9 545 26 20.96 | 28.00 0 4/26 C |Bancroft 11 0 39 4 9.75 16.50 0 3/1
A Ramsden 166 26 597 24 24.87 | 41.50 1 5/35 D |[Foxe 25 1 165 4 41.25 | 37.50 0 1/22
N Jones 176.4 23 672 28 29.21 | 46.08 1 5/46 T |Gossett 15 1 80 4 20.00 | 22.50 0 3/38
M |Graham 90 10 460 23 20.00 | 23.48 0 3/20 R |Green 73 11 284 4 71.00 | 109.50 0 1/10
S |Pereira 158.2 18 505 22 22.95543:18 2 6/74 B |Hinze 18 5 37 4 9.25 | 27.00 0 2/15
D |White 181.3 B3 507 2 24.14 | 51.85 0 3/26 A |Page 27 0 150 4 37.50 | 40.50 0 2/42




FIRST GRADE BOWLING STATISTICS

ALL BOWLING

Name Overs |Maidens| Runs |Wickets| Avge | St-Rate | 5-Wkts | Best ||Name Overs |Maidens| Runs |Wickets| AVGE | St-Rate | 5-Wkts | Best
C |Seccombe 22 3 81 4 20.25 | 33.00 0 2/10 S |Blyth 1 0 6 0
| Venamore 14 6 24 4 6.00 21.00 0 2/3 C |Boucher 11 4 28 0
G |Cotter 23 1 95 3 31.66 | 46.00 0 2/50 P |Braznal 4 0 13 0
M |Curley 7.5 1 34 3 11.33 | 15.66 0] 2/4 P |Chalmers 18 2 Al 0
J [Gibson 23 5 87 3 29.00 | 46.00 0 1/1 P |Clearly 4 1 7 0
S Grieg 19 2 73 3 2433 | 38.00 0 2/10 || W |Coles 2 0 16 0
J |Hitchens 2] 3 79 3 26.33w4.42.00 0 2/16 K [Corbett 1 0 4 0
D |Linney 46.3 6 188 3 62.66 | 93.00 0 1/18 || A |Cross 10 6 23 0
A |Powell 18 2 27 3 9.00 | 30.00 0 8/15 || A |Dunn 6 2 17 0
P [Thompson 30 6 Thikl 3 37.00 | 60.00 0 1/15_|| G |[Edwards 8 1 34 0
W Bartlett 13 3 48 2 24.00 | 39.00 0 1/19 R |Faust 1 0 8 0
J Dickinson 4 1 13 2 6.50 12.00 0 2/13 || N |[Finney T 0 41 0
J [Eadie 6 0 37 2 18.50 | 18.00 0 2/37 J |French 5 0 26 0
R [Howarth Jr 12.3 1 73 2 36.50 | 36.90 0 1715 || T |Gailey 5 0 29 0
G |Leedham 7 1 23 2 11.50 | 21.00 0 2/23 L |Gibbons g 1 27 0
L INewman 11 0 57 2 28.50 | 33.00 0 2/16 || D |Goldsmith 1 0 13 0
M |Pratt 16 0 67 2 33.50 | 48.00 0 2/11 S |Graham 1 0 7 0
M |Rowing 14 2 63 2 31.50 | 42.00 0 1/11 J [Mayne 17 2 66 0
B |Shepperson 30.1 3 168 2 84.00 | 90.50 0 1/1 J |Plummer 2 0] 27 0
D |Stringer 22 3 92 2 46.00 | 66.00 0 1/1 J |Richardson 12 0 16 0
R |Armstrong 12 I 71 1 71.00 | 72.00 0] 1/29 M |Robinson 1 0 11 0
J |Brady 14 2 74 1 74.00 | 84.00 0 1/1 S |Schofield 2 0 15 0
J Bush 21 8 89 1 89.00 | 126.00 0 [/ 1S L |Seider 3 0 30 0
S Davies 4 0 25 1 25.00 | 24.00 0 1/25 || D [Tebbutt 5 0 85 0
H |Duff 6 2 30 1 10 08} | §s0) 0 1/30 J Walter 2 0 20 0
M |Fearon 2 0 19 1 1.0le) | P2 00) 0 WA T |Watts 27.3 0 154 0
A Hollioake 23 5 48 1 48.00 | 138.00 0 1/32 B |Weekes 14 2 47 0
P [Mackie 9 2 40 1 40.00 | 54.00 0 1/21 D |Sanjeer 1 0 7 0
L [Mcllwraith 27.4 4 168 1 168.00 | 166.00 0 1/41 L [Roudenko 4 0 25 0
J Menzies 6 0] 50 Y 50.00 | 36.00 0] 1/6 L [Newman 4 1 1] 0
D |O'Dwyer 9 1 28 1 28.00 | 54.00 0 A2 S |Palombo 1 0 5 0
M |Robertson 9 0 51 1 51.00 | 54.00 0 1710

D |Shorten 6 0 35 1 35.00 | 36.00 0 1/1

D |Spiers 22.4 0 102 1 102.00 | 136.00 0 1/34

T [Tronson 3 1 31 1 31.00 | 18.00 0 1/31

N [Tull 2 0 19 1 19.00 | 12.00 0 1/19

A Singh 9 0 45 1 45.00 | 54.00 0 1/45

K |Austin 1 0 4 0]

J |Benney 2.1 0] 8 0




FIRST GRADE BOWLING STATISTICS

Alberton Logan Village
Innings Home |7/30 G.Griffin 2008/09 Innings Home |//48 T.Harker 2006/07
Away  16/64 T.Harker  |2011/12 Away  4/21 A.Castle 2002/03
Match Home Match Home 9/73 T.Harker 2002/03
Away Away
Broadbeach Mudgeeraba-Nerang
Innings Home  [9/41 S.Wilson 199293 Innings Home = 6/25 S.Frost 2018/19
Away 5/25 S.Benneworth  2000/01 Away 6/51 W.Hayes 1992/93
Match Home  [12/80 S.Wilson 1992/93 Match Home
Away Away
Burleigh Palm Beach
Innings Home |5/25 D.Saunders 2013/14 Innings Home  6/74 D.Sauhders 2012/13
Away 5/91 W stin 2016/17 Away 6/68 J.Austin 2016/17
Match Home Matog kome
Aval Away  17/63 C.Hunter  |2001/01
Coomera Hope Island OIVELLE
Innings Home 9/44 H.Foyle 2018/19 Innings Home 5/35 A.Ramsden 2008/09
Away 6/78 i 2016/17 Away 6/33 T.Harker 2011/12
Match T 12/74 H.Foyle 2018/19 Match Home 6/79 A.Ramsden |2008/09
Away  9/92 R.O'Neil 2001/02 Away
O svale Southport-Labrador
s Hghikh, 10714 =l B g Innigs Home [5/28 S.Benneworth [2001/02
S Wi 2/ RIBNCEE B (1000 Ay 6/45 M.Madeley  2019/20
Match Home 14/43 P.Spence 1996/97 ML HBme
Stay Away  17/68 P.Spence 1998/99
Loganholme Surfers Paradise
Innings Home 5/42 T.Harker 2002/03 Innings Hobe 6/10 M.Grant 2015/16
Away  6/36 T.Harker 2016/17 Away  |5/37 T.Harker 1995/96
Match Home  6/67 T.Harker 2002/03 Match Home
Away. 7/71 T.Harker 2016/17 Away




FIRST GRADE BOWLING STATISTICS

Wickets 5-Wkts Best Year Wickets 5-Wkts Best Year
S Wilson 44 3 9/41 1992-93 HONNEY 22 1 6/23 | 2005-06
WARENES 20 1 6/51 1992-93 D.Greene 24 0 4/19 | 2006-07
M. Taylor I 1 7/52 | 1993-94 G.Griffin 20 0 4/2 2007-08
T.Dimmick 22 0 4/30 | 1994-95 T.Harker 24 1 5/40 | 2008-09
G.Jeffrey B2 0] 4/22 | 1995-96 G.Griffin 22 1 7/30 | 2008-09
T.Harker 21 2 S | 1995-96 D.Saunders 20 1 5/45 | 2008-09
P.Spence 36 8 10/ | 1.996-97 G.Griffin 26 P 5/37 | 2009-10
M.Hutchins 29 1 5/28%| 1996-97/ T.Harker 26 2 6/33 | 2011-12
W.Clayton 36 3 6/18 | 1997-98 D.Saunders 27 2 6/74 | 2012-13
M.Hutchins it 0 4/19 1997-98 M.Greene 30 1 7/23 2015-16
PSpence 23 0 4/13 | 1997-98 T.Harker 32 2 6/36 | 2016-17
S.Pereira 22 2 6/74 | 1998-99 N.McCullum 27 1 6/52 | 2016-17
M.Hutchins 20 1 5/39 | 1998-99 M.Greene 26 1 S| 20i6-
R.O'Neil 27, 1 6/92 | 2000-01 J.Austin 29 3 HESE . 420 16- 1
C.Hunter 24 Y 5/32 | 2000-01 J.Austin 36 0 TOUR UM
T.Harker 37 3 7/58 | 2002-03 M.Allen 25 0] 4/26 | 2017-18
S.Benneworth 24 2 7/38 WrZ2005:04 M.Greene 24 0 S A 2017-18
G.Griffin 23 1 5/18 | 2003-04 S.Frost 7 1 6/25 | 2018-19
G.Griffin 32 2 6/35 | 2004-05 T.Harker A 1 5/24 | 2018-19
T.Harker 29 1 5/20 | 2005-06 M.Madeley 29 1 6/45 | 2019-20
G.Griffin R 1 b/ N 2058006




FIRST GRADE BOWLING STATISTICS

oW

CKETS IN

AN
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Figures  |Name Opponent Venue Year FiguresName Opponent Venue Year

5/14 S.Wilson Surfers Sam Loxton 1992-93 5/17 _|G.Griffin Coomera Sam Loxton 2004-05
5/46 N.Jones Coomera Oxenford 1992-93 5/6 S.Morris Redlands Redlands 2005-06
6/51 W.Hayes Mudgeeraba Nielson's Rd 1992-93 6/23  |R.O'NEeil Logan Village Sam Loxton 2005-06
9/41 S.Wilson Broadbeach Sam Loxton 1992-93 5/20 [T.Harker Logan Village Sam Loxton 2005-06
7/23 M.Hutchins Broadbeach Sam Loxton 1992-93 5/32  |G.Giriffin Helensvale Sam Loxton 2005-06
5/49 S.Wilson Palm Beach Salk 1992-93 5/81 |G.Griffin Loganholme Tansey Park 2006-07
5/18 T.Dimmick Mudgeeraba Nielson's Rd 1992-93 7/48  [T.Harker Logan Village Sam Loxton 2006-07
7/52 M.Taylor Helensvale Sam Loxton 1993-94 5/47 |D.Greene Helensvale Sam Loxton 2007-08
5/49 J.Mills Queens Angove 1993-94 5/45 |D.Saunders Logan Village Sam Loxton 2008-09
5037 T.Harker Surfers Sir Bruce Small 1993-94 7/30  |G.Griffin Alberton Sam Loxton 2008-09
5/52 T.Harker Broadbeach Sam Loxton 1995-96 5/40 [T.Harker Loganholme Tansey Park 2008-09
5/25 W.Clayton Labrador Sam Loxton 1995-96 5/35 |A.Ramsden Queens Sam Loxton 2008-09
10/14 P.Spence Helensvale Sam Loxton 1996-97 5/46  |G.Griffin Mudgeeraba Sam Loxton 2009-10
5/28 M.Hutchins Helensvale Sam Loxton 1996-97 5/35 [T.Harker Alberton Alberton 2009-10
6/46 W.Clayton Queens Angove 1997-98 5/20 [S.Gannon Helensvale Sam Loxton 2009-10
5/30 G.Dawes Surfers Sam Loxton 1997-98 5/37 _ |G.Griffin Coomera Sam Loxton 2009-10
6/18 W.Clayton Southport Sam Loxton 1997-98 6/40  |D.Saunders Coomera Sam Loxton 2010-11
5/46 W.Clayton Coomera Oxenford 1997-98 6/33 _ |[T.Harker Queens Angove 2011-12
6/74 S.Pereira Broadbeach Sam Loxton 1998-99 6/64 " [T.Harker Alberton Alberton 2011-12
5/52 S.Pereira Queens Angove 1998-99 6/74 |D.Saunders Palm Beach Sam Loxton 2012-13
5/39 M.Hutchins Labrador Glasman 1998-99 5/38 _|D.Saunders Mudgeeraba Sam Loxton 2012-13
5/29 R.O'Neil Helensvale Hession 1999-00 5/25 |D.Saunders Burleigh Sam Loxton 2013-14
5/40 C.Hunter Helensvale Hession 1999-00 5/24  |C.Littlejohn Southport - Labrador [CIESED 2013-14
5/78 T.Harker Mudgeeraba Nielson's Rd 1999-00 6/86  [T.Harker Alberton Alberton 2013-14
5/58 R.O'Neil Queens Sam Loxton 1999-00 5/38 |D.Greene Burleigh Sam Loxton 2015-16
51/ 3% C.Hunter Coomera Sam Loxton 2000-01 5/56 |D.Greene Queens Queens 2015-16
6/92 R.O'Neil Coomera Oxenford 2000-01 6/10  M.Grant Surfers Sam Loxton 2015-16
5/57 A.Castle Queens Sam Loxton 2000-01 7/23  |M.Greene Coomera Sam Loxton 2015-16
D23 S.Benneworth Broadbeach Merrimac 2000-01 5/37  |J.Austin Palm Beach Salk 2016-17
5182 C.Hunter Palm Beach Salk 2000-01 6/52  IN.McCullum  |Alberton Alberton 2016-17
5/28 S.Benneworth Southport - Labrador  |Sam Loxton 2001-02 6/36  |T.Harker Loganholme Loganholme 2016-17
5/47 S.Gannon Bethania bethania 2001-02 6/78 |J.Austin Coomera Coomera 2016-17
5/42 T.Harker Loganholme Sam Loxton 2002-03 5/24 M.Greene Mudgeeraba Sam Loxton 2016-17
5/42 T.Harker Southport - Labrador  |Glasman 2002-03 5/91  |J.Austin Burleigh Burleigh 2016-17
7/58 T.Harker Logan Village Sam Loxton 2002-02 5/24  [T.Harker Surfers SIEIS 2016-17
5/43 S.Benneworth Coomera Oxenford 2002-03 6/25 |S.Frost Mudgeeraba Sam Loxton 2018-19
7/43 S.Benneworth Murwilumbah Rab Jones 2003-04 5/24  [T.Harker Palm Beach Sam Loxton 2018-19
5/18 G.Griffin Redlands Sam Loxton 2003-04 9/44  H.Foyle Coomera Hope Island  |Sam Loxton 2018-19
6/32 S.Benneworth Logan Village Sam Loxton 2003-04 5/30  |N.McCallum  |Alberton Alberton 2019-20
6/35 G.Griffin Surfers Sam Loxton 2004-05 6/45 |Matt Madeley |Southport Labrador Glasman 2019-20




FIRST GRADE BOWLING STATISTICS
10 WICKETS IN A MATCH/HATTRICKS

Hat Tricks
Opponent Venue Year
M.Hutchins Southport - Labrador Glasman Oval 1998 - 89
S.Benneworth Southport - Labrador Sam Loxton Oval 2001 - 2002
INAVERVE! Southport - Labrador Sam Loxton Oval 2012 -2013
D.Greene Queens Angove Park 2015-2016
As.Watkins Broadbeach Broadbeach 2017 -2018
10 Wickets in a Match
Opponent YELE \CED
12--80  |S.Wilson Broadbeach Sam Loxton Oval 1992 - 1993
11--74  M.Taylor  |Helensvale Sam Loxton Oval [1993 - 1994
14--43 |P.Spence |Helensvale Sam Loxton Oval [1996 - 1997
10--72  W.Clayton |Queens Angove Park 1997 - 1998
12/74  |H.Foyle Coomera Hope Island Sam Loxton Oval |2018-2019
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